Proposition 1B State-Local Partnership Program
2009-10 Competitive Program - Staff Recommendations

October 15, 2009
Item 4.5.(b), Attachment 1

RESOLUTION SLP1B-P-0910-03 REVISED

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
E
2009-10 % | Construction j—; Cumulative § |SLPP $

County Project Applicant Project Title Requested Date © |($9,986 avail) |Remaining
Projects recommended for fundin ]
YOLO West Sacramento  Tower Bridge Gateway East ph $1,000,000 IVIar-10 79| $1,000,000 | $8,986,000
ED ~ County White Rock Rd Widen and Signal _$500,000 Jan-10 66| $1,500,000 $8,486,000
ED  County Durock Rd/Business Dr Intersctn _$710,000 Dec-09 64 $2,210,000 | $7.776,000
KINGS Hanford 11th Ave Widening - $500,000 Dec-09 64| $2,710,000 | $7,276,000
ED County Silva Valley Pkwy Widening $993,000 Jan-10] 63| $3,703,000 | $6,283,000
SLO County Willow Rd Extension ph Il $1,000,000 |  Apr-10 63| $4,703,000 | $5,283,000
IMER City of Merced Yosemite Ave reconstruction $1,000,000 Apr-10 60| $5,703,000 $4,283,000
SBARB County _Union Valley Pkwy/Bradley Rd $550,000 Feb-10 58| $6,253,000 | 83,733,000
RIV City of Riverside Rte 91 Auxiliary Lane $1,000,000 Mar-10 55| $7,253,000 [ $2,733,000
RIV  Moreno Valley Cactus Ave Street Improvements | $1,000,000 Oct-08 54| $8,263,000 | $1,733,000
RIV Mareno Valley Eucalyptus St Improvements $1,000,000 Oct-09 53 $9,253,000 $733,000
RIV County Magnolia Ave/Neece St signal $150,000 Sep-10 52| $9,403,000 $583,000
SBARB Goleta Fairview/Berkely Traffic Signal $150,000 Nov-09 50] $9,553,000 $433,000
RIV Indio Golf Center Pkwy rehab $433,000 Nov-09 50| $9,986,000 $0
Projects not recommended for fundin - e
RIV Moreno Valley Heacock Street Improvements $1,000,000 Apr-10| 49| $10,986,000
SNBD  Ranche Cucamonga Traff ¢ signals/signal interconnect $701,000 Nov-09| 45| $11,687,000
SD County Ramona Street Extension $529,000 Nov-10 40| $12,216,000
Ineligible Project Applications ) S
RIV  Moreno Valley Redlands Blvd lmprovements $1,000000 | 99t—09
RIV  MorenoValley  Theodore Street Imprp_\;_grﬁgn_t_g____ $945000|  Oct-09
SNBD Fontana ~Inland Pacific Electric Trail - | $800,000 ~ Oct-09
SNBD Fontana Inl_a_qq_Pacn'cjtitng Trail - SB ~ $500,000 QOct-09
SNBD Fontana B __§[9_\g Avenue Rehab B $800,000|  Dec09
SNBD Fontana Foothill Blvd. Improvements o $1 000,000 | 77@&10
SNBD Fontana Jurupa §t_r§.-gt_lmprovements 81, 000 000 ~ Mar-10
SNBD  Highland “Boulder Avenue Widening $975 000 Jun-10
KERN Bakgga_[si@!d_ SR 119 widening '$1,000,000 Jun-10
OR  Irvine Sg@gnyon Ave Grade Sep _31;000;@2 1 Aug-10
SD County - Knottwoodenygtensmn _$400,000 Mar-11
SD  vista SR 78/Sycamore Eastbd offramp _ $297__DQQ_ Apr-11
SNBD  Highland _ 5th Street Widening $1,000,000 Jul-11



